
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

THE SENATE 31 06 

STATE OF HAWAII 
TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE, 201 4 

A BILL FOR AN ACT 
RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII: 

SECTION 1. The director of finance is authorized to issue 

general obligation bonds in the sum of $7,635,400 or so much 

thereof as may be necessary and the same sum or so much thereof 

as may be necessary is appropriated for fiscal year 2014-2015 

for the purpose of financing capital improvement 

the University of Hawaii system as follows: 

A. Magoon research facility, Manoa 

Plans and designs for the 

construction of the Manoa learning 
L 

exchange at the Magoon research 

facility . 

Plans $ 1,100,000 

Design $ 1,500,000 

Total funding 

projects for 

B. Waikiki aquarium 

Plans, designs, construction, and 

equipment to replace the air 

conditioning system, repair the 

2014-1268 SB3106 SDI SMA-1.doc 

$ 2,600,000 

lll1111111111111ll1111llllllll Alll1ll1 I1 11111 11111 lllllll lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllIlllIllIIIII1Ill~lilllll111111l1111111111111 



Page 2 31 06 S.B. NO. s . D . ~  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

roof, resurface the concrete 

walkway in behind the scenes work 

area, install a new enclosed 

visitor entrance reception desk 

area, and repair and reinforce the 

building's concrete structural 

elements. 

Plans, designs, construction, 

and equipment $ 925,000 

Total funding $ 925,000 

C. Warrior recreation center, Manoa 

Plans, design, construction, and 

equipment to build the warrior 

recreation center (replica of 

building 31D--the Ka Leo 

building). 

Plans, design, construction, 

and equipment $1,760,400 

Total funding $1,760,400 

D. Saake athletic training room, 

Manoa 

2014-1268 SB3106 SD1 SMA-l.doc 

Ill1 llllllllll1~111111111811lllllllllllllllllllllllll lllllllllllillll111111111111111l11111111l llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll 



Page 3 31 06 S.B. NO. s . D . ~  

1 Plans, design, construction, and 

2 equipment for the renovation and 

3 expansion of the Saake athletic 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

training room. 

Plans, design, construction, 

and equipment $350,000 

Total funding $350,000 

E. Holmes hall, Manoa 

Plans and design for the 

renovation and expansion of the 

college of engineering Holmes hall 

facility. 

Plans and design $2,000,000 

Total funding $2,000,000 

SECTION 2. The appropriation made for the capital 

improvement projects authorized by section 1 of this Act shall 

not lapse at the end of the fiscal biennium for which the 

appropriation is made; provided that all moneys from the 

appropriation unencumbered as of June 30, 2016, shall lapse as 

of that date. 

2014-1268 SB3106 SD1 SMA-l.doc 

I llllll111 lllll11111 Ill lull Blll 111 lllll ll I llllllll Ill1 All llllll I 111 II 1111 I lI111 Ill 111 1111 II Ill Ulll I Ill Ill111 Ill1 I 11111 lIllll1111 Ill 111 



Page 4 

1 SECTION 3. The sum appropriated for the respective capital 

2 projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the 

3 University of Hawaii for the purposes of this Act. 

4 SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on Ju ly  1, 2014. 

2014-1268 SB3106 SD1 SMA-l.doc 



31 06 S.B. NO. s . D . ~  

Report Title: 
University of Hawaii; General Obligation Bonds; Appropriation 

Description: 
Authorizes the issuance of GO bonds and appropriates funds for 
improvements to UH controlled facilities. (SD1) 

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is 
not legislation or evidence of legislative intent. 

2014-1268 SB3106 SD1 SMA-l.doc 

1 111l111111111111 All 1111 111111 11111111111111 Ill1 llll1lll lllllllll1111 1Il ll1ll1111 llllllll IUI Ill1 Ill1 llllllil111111111 HI 111111 1111 111l111 lllIll111/ Ill 1111 


