A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECT	TION 1. The direct	cor of financ	ce is authorize	d to issue	
general o	bligation bonds in	n the sum of	\$7,635,400 or	so much	
thereof a	s may be necessary	y and the sam	ne sum or so mu	ch thereof	
as may be necessary is appropriated for fiscal year 2014-2015					
for the purpose of financing capital improvement projects for					
6 the University of Hawaii system as follows:					
Α.	Magoon research :	facility, Mar	ıoa		
	Plans and designs	s for the			
	construction of	the Manoa lea	ırning		
	exchange at the I	Magoon resear	cch		
	facility.				
	Plans		\$ 1,100,000		
	Design		\$ 1,500,000		
	Total	funding		\$ 2,600,000	
В.	Waikiki aquarium				
	Plans, designs,	construction,	and		
	equipment to rep	lace the air			
	conditioning sys	tem, repair t	the		
	general of thereof a as may be for the pthe University A. B.	general obligation bonds in thereof as may be necessary as may be necessary is apprent to represent the university of Hawaii sy A. Magoon research: Plans and designs construction of the exchange at the resigns plans B. Waikiki aquarium Plans, designs, or equipment to represent to represen	general obligation bonds in the sum of thereof as may be necessary and the sam as may be necessary is appropriated for for the purpose of financing capital in the University of Hawaii system as follows. A. Magoon research facility, Man Plans and designs for the construction of the Manoa lead exchange at the Magoon resear facility. Plans Design Total funding B. Waikiki aquarium Plans, designs, construction, equipment to replace the air	for the purpose of financing capital improvement project the University of Hawaii system as follows: A. Magoon research facility, Manoa Plans and designs for the construction of the Manoa learning exchange at the Magoon research facility. Plans \$1,100,000 Design \$1,500,000 Total funding B. Waikiki aquarium Plans, designs, construction, and equipment to replace the air conditioning system, repair the 2014-1268 SB3106 SD1 SMA-1.doc	

1		roof, resurface the concrete		
2		walkway in behind the scenes work		
3		area, install a new enclosed		
4		visitor entrance reception desk		
5		area, and repair and reinforce the		
6		building's concrete structural		
7.		elements.		
8		Plans, designs, construction,		
9		and equipment \$ 925,000		
10		Total funding \$ 925,000		
11	C.	Warrior recreation center, Manoa		
12		Plans, design, construction, and		
13		equipment to build the warrior		
14		recreation center (replica of		
15		building 31Dthe Ka Leo		
16		building).		
17		Plans, design, construction,		
18		and equipment \$1,760,400		
19		Total funding \$1,760,400		
20	D.	Saake athletic training room,		
21		Manoa		

1	Plans, design, construction, and
2	equipment for the renovation and
3	expansion of the Saake athletic
4	training room.
5	Plans, design, construction,
6	and equipment \$350,000
7	Total funding \$350,000
8	E. Holmes hall, Manoa
9	Plans and design for the
10	renovation and expansion of the
11	college of engineering Holmes hall
12	facility.
13	Plans and design \$2,000,000
14	Total funding \$2,000,000
15	SECTION 2. The appropriation made for the capital
16	improvement projects authorized by section 1 of this Act shall
17	not lapse at the end of the fiscal biennium for which the
18	appropriation is made; provided that all moneys from the
19	appropriation unencumbered as of June 30, 2016, shall lapse as
20	of that date.

- 1 SECTION 3. The sum appropriated for the respective capital
- 2 projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the
- 3 University of Hawaii for the purposes of this Act.
- 4 SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2014.

Report Title:

University of Hawaii; General Obligation Bonds; Appropriation

Description:

Authorizes the issuance of GO bonds and appropriates funds for improvements to UH controlled facilities. (SD1)

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.